Key Benefits
•	 Continuous, drift-free performance over the life of the device
•	 All electrical angles available up to 360º - no dead band
•	 Available in spring-loaded version
•	 Hollow shaft or D-shaft versions available
•	 Designed for use in harsh environments
•	 Extremely easy and fast mounting
APPLICATIONS

Standard IP 50; other on request
Weight 19 g ± 2 g Hollow shaft model/22 g ± 2 g D-Shaft model
ORDERING INFORMATION/DESCRIPTION
981HE 0 A 1 W A 1F16 XXXX BO 10 e1
MODEL FEATURES LINEARITY ELECTRICAL
ANGLE
OUTPUT
TYPE
OUTPUT
SIGNAL
SHAFT
TYPE
SPECIAL
REQUEST PACKAGING LEAD
FINISH
0: Continuous rotation
1: Mechanical stops
2: Spring return CW
3: Spring return CCW
A: ± 1 %
B: ± 0.5 %
1: 90°
2: 180°
3: 270°
4: 360°
5: 120°
9: Other angles
W: Wires
Z: Custom
A: Analog CW
B: Analog CCW
C: PWM CW
D: PWM CCW
Z: Other output
1: 6.35 mm
9: Special
P: Plain
F: Flatted
S: Slotted
Z: Other type
Box of
10 pieces
Shaft length from mounting face (Standard: 16 mm)
8H00 Hollow shaft
8H01 Hollow D-Shaft
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
981HE 1 B 9 Z C 8H01 XXXX
MODEL MECHANICAL
FEATURES LINEARITY ELECTRICAL
ANGLE
OUTPUT